Q
uick Start G
uide
AC Variable Speed Drive
7.0 – 20.0A 200V Single Phase Input
14.0 – 58.0A 400V Three Phase Input
Please scan the QR code
to access the complete User Manual

Frame Size
H : Heatsink
C : Coolpate
Voltage Rating
2 : 200V
4 : 400V
F : Internal EMC Filter
Current Rating x 10
0070 = 7.0A
Number of Input
Phases
2.1.1. Model Variants
200 – 240V +/-10% Single Phase Input
Model Code Frame kW HP Amps
CV-220070-1FHP 2 1.5 2 7.0
CV-220120-1FHP 2 3 3 12.0
CV-220160-1FHP 2 4 5.5 16.0
CV-220200-1FHP 2 5.5 7.5 20.0
380 – 480V +/-10% Three Phase Input
Model Code Frame kW HP Amps
CV-240140-3FHE 2 5.5 7.5 14
CV-240180-3FHE 2 7.5 10 18
CV-240240-3FHE 2 11 15 24
CV-340300-3FHE 3 15 20 30
CV-340390-3FHE 3 18.5 25 39
CV-440460-3FHE 4 22 30 46
CV-440580-3FHE 4 30 40 58
Replace ‘H’ with ‘C’ for coldplate version.
4   |   Coolvert Quick Start User Guide   |   Version 1.00 www.invertekdrives.com
3   INSTALLATION
3.1. Mechanical Installation

Overload
Output
Current
Maximum
Output
Cable Size
Maximum
Motor Cable
Length
kW HP A Non UL UL mm2 awg A A mm2 awg m ft
CV-220070-1FHP 1.5 2 8.9 16 15 16 6 7 9.1 6 10 10 33
CV-220120-1FHP 3 3 15.8 25 20 16 6 12 13.2 6 10 10 33
CV-220160-1FHP 4 5.5 21.3 25 25 16 6 16 20.8 6 10 10 33
CV-220200-1FHP 5.5 7.5 25.6 32 35 16 6 20 22 6 10 10 33
CV-220070-1FCP 1.5 2 8.9 16 15 16 6 7 9.1 6 10 10 33
CV-220120-1FCP 3 3 15.8 25 20 16 6 12 13.2 6 10 10 33
CV-220160-1FCP 4 5.5 21.3 25 25 16 6 16 20.8 6 10 10 33
CV-220200-1FCP 5.5 7.5 25.6 32 35 16 6 20 22 6 10 10 33
CV-240140-3FHE 5.5 7.5 12 16 35* 6 10 14 18.2 6 10 10 33
CV-240180-3FHE 7.5 10 16 25 35* 6 10 18 23.4 6 10 10 33
CV-240240-3FHE 11 15 22 25 35* 6 10 24 28 6 10 10 33
CV-240140-3FCE 5.5 7.5 12 16 35* 6 10 14 18.2 6 10 10 33
CV-240180-3FCE 7.5 10 16 25 35* 6 10 18 23.4 6 10 10 33
CV-240240-3FCE 11 15 22 25 35* 6 10 24 28 6 10 10 33
CV-340300-3FHE 15 20 26.5 32 30 16 6 30 39.9 16 6 10 33
CV-340390-3FHE 18.5 25 38 50 40 16 6 39 51.8 16 6 10 33
CV-340460-3FHE 22 30 37.9 50 50 16 6 46 61.1 16 6 10 33
CV-340580-3FHE 30 40 51.9 63 70 35 2 58 77.1 35 2 10 33
CV-440300-3FCE 15 20 26.5 32 30 16 6 30 39.9 16 6 10 33
CV-440390-3FCE 18.5 25 38 50 40 16 6 39 51.8 16 6 10 33
CV-440460-3FCE 22 30 37.9 50 50 16 6 46 61.1 16 6 10 33
CV-440580-3FCE 30 40 51.9 63 70 35 2 58 77.1 35 2 10 33
NOTE Maximum permissible motor cable without the use of output filters is 10m with shielded cable and 20m with unshielded
cable – for all ratings.
NOTE For UL compliant installations, branch circuit protection must be provided using UL Class CC or Class J Fuses Littlefuse
part number L70QS035 of ratings* shown in the table above.